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November 24, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & U.S. MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
P.O. Box 1088

Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re:  In the Matter of Northwest Natural Gas Company dba NW Natural —
2014 Integrated Resource Plan
Docket No. LC-60

Dear Filing Center:

Please take notice that Northwest Industrial Gas Users (“NWIGU”) will not be
submitting formal comments regarding NW Natural’s Integrated Resources Plan in this docket.
NWIGU has reviewed the filing but does not have any specific comments at this time. NWIGU
respectfully reserves its rights to comment or otherwise continue participating in this proceeding
as it continues.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

il —

Tommy A. Brooks

TAB:sk
cc: LC-60 Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
OPUC Docket No. LC-60

I CERTIFY that I have on this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of
record in this proceeding via electronic mail and/or by mailing a copy properly addressed with
first class postage prepaid.

Jennifer Gross Robert Jenks

Tamy Linver G. Catriona McCracken
Mark R. Thompson Citizens Utility Board

NW Natural 610 SW Broadway Ste 400
220 NW 2™ Avenue Portland OR 97205
Portland, Oregon 97209 bob(@oregoncub.org;
Jennifer.gross@nwnatural.com; Catriona@oregoncub.org;
tsl@nwnatural.com; dockets@oregoncub.org

mark.thompson@nwnatural.com

Jason W. Jones Lisa Gorsuch

Assistant Attorney General Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Business Activities Section PO Box 1088

1162 Court Street, NE Salem, OR 97308-1088

Salem, OR 97301-4796 lisa.gorsuch(@state.or.us
jason.w.jones(@state.or.us

Edward A. Finklea Patrick G. Hager

Executive Director V. Denise Saunders

Northwest Industrial Gas Users Portland General Electric

326 Fifth Street 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 Portland, OR 97204
efinklea@nwigu.org Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Patrick.hager@pgn.com
denise.saunders@pgn.com
Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 24" day of November 2014,

e

Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007
Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071
Cable Huston LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Telephone: (503) 224-3092
Facsimile: (503) 224-3176
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tbrooks(@cablehuston.com
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